



Access to Public Information Request

Date of receipt: 19 October 2021

Date of response: 27 October 2021

Access to Public Information request:

Request for information:

- **How many fires have you attended in the past year within buildings that have been under construction / within the construction industry?**
- **How many of these fires were caused by 'hot work'?** (welding, cutting, soldering and any work that involves an open flame).
- What kind of hot work was involved?
- Were there any injuries, casualties or fatalities involved?
- What kinds of buildings were involved?

Response:

GFRS have attended 0 fires within buildings that have been under construction, or involved with the construction industry, in 2020, or in 2021 (YTD).